
 SUNDAY 04TH JAN 2026

MORDE FOUNDATION 2ND ALL INDIA OPEN
FIDE RAPID RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT PUNE

UNDER THE AEGIS OF FIDE AICF, MCA PDCC
EVENT CODE : 438855/MH(R)/2026

TIME CONTROL : 10 MIN + 5 SEC
FROM MOVE 1

PRICE
FUND

 ₹ 4,00,000/

 VENUE: JEEVAN MANGAL KARYALAYA, PUNE NASHIK
HIGHWAY, MANCHAR, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, 410503

https://share.google/JOltKnu9AWCt60MGj


1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

10,000 + T

5000 + M

3000 + M 

2000 + M

1800 +M

1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

10,000 + T

5000 + M

3000 + M 

2000 + M

1800 +M

1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

10,000 + T

5000 + M

3000 + M 

2000 + M

1800 +M

1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

10,000 + T

5000 + M

3000 + M 

2000 + M

1800 +M

1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

10,000 + T

5000 + M
3000 + M 

2000 + M

1800 +M

1st

2nd

2500 + T
2000 + M

1st

2nd

2500+ T

2000 + T

1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

7000 + T

4000 + M

3000 + M 

2000 + M

1800 +M

1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

10,000 + T

7000 + M

5000 + M 

4000 + M

2000 +M

1st

2nd

3rd 

4 th

5 th

7000 + T

4000 + M

3000 + M 

2000 + M

1800 +M

MORDE FOUNDATION 2ND ALL INDIA OPEN

PRIZE STRUCTURE

TOTAL CASH PRIZE- ₹4,00,000
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MORDE FOUNDATION ALL INDIA OPEN

FEE STRUCTURE

Entry Fee

GM,IM,WGM,WIM,FM,WFM AND
2300 + FIDE RAPID RATING

Free Entry 

MR.HARSHAL MORDE

Tournament Director

(DIRECTOR.MORDE FOOD PVT LTD)

Tournament Mentor

 IA DEEPTI SHIDORE
9604737183

 Chief Arbiter Registration Contact

SNA VIKRAM KOKANE :86006 70863
SNA VISHAL GAWADE : 9665 736794 

MR. SUMIT KHILARE : 70206 34701

Registration QR Code Registration Link

RULES & REGULATIONS
System of Play : The Tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws of Chess & FIDE Swiss System with 9 Round
Time Control : 10 Minutes plus 5 Seconds Increment from move , Default Time : 10Mins
Electronic Devices : All electronic items including wrist watches & Cell Phones (all type of watches) will not be allowed
in the tournament hall.
Player qualified for more than one prize, will be awarded only the higher prize. T.D.S > 10000 If your prize exceeds
₹10000, there will be Mandatory T.D.S. @ 31.20%. This rate is applicable on entire prize money and not on amount
exceeding ₹ 10000.
Tie Break : In case of tie, following criteria would be used descending order

          Buchholz cut 1 • Buchholz • Sonneborn Berger • Direct Encounter • Greater no of victories • No of wins by Black
Players having Classical or Rapid rating and unrated players can participate in the tournament. (Players having only
Fide Blitz rating Or LiChess Rating will be treated as UNRATED)
In case of any dispute, Chief Arbiter’s decision will be final and binding on all.
The organizer will reserve the rights to admit or refuse any entry without assigning any reason. They also reserve the
rights of admission to the venue.

ENTRY FEE ₹1600 ONLY AMBEGAON, JUNNAR, KHED 

Early Bird:
Before 15 October ₹1500th 

After 15  October ₹1600th

After 31  Dec ₹1800st

Early Bird:
Before 15 October ₹1200th 

After 15 th October  to 31 st Dec ₹1300 

After 31 st Dec 1400 Rs

Bus service from Pune available on paid basis

Important - Entry will  not be
accepted without valid AICF &
MCA ID

 MCA ID Registration link
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Regis

trat ions.php

MCA ID Renewal link
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Regis

trat ions.php

Search for your MCA ID
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Regis

trat ions.php

AICF ID search & renewal link
https://prs.aicf.in/

AICF ID new registration link
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

(MAJOR DHYANCHAND AWARDEE)

GM ABHIJIT KUNTE 

Free lunch at Jeevan Restaurant for all the players

https://prs.aicf.in/
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/existing_entry.p
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/existing_entry.p
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/all_player_list.php
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/all_player_list.php
https://prs.aicf.in/
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

